(2015) SCC OnLine Del 7284; para 59 

8
 cf. (1989) 4 SCC 741 at Paras 10 - 12 

Sixty-three Thousand Twenty-six Only) under 133 shipping bills 

but no export remittances have been realised against the said bills, 

while customs duty drawback in the sum of Rs. 3,02,35,243/- 

(Three Crore Two Lac Thirty-five Thousand Two Hundred Forty-

three Only) and benefit of Rs. 12,72,25,116/- (Twelve Crore 

Seventy-two Lac Twenty-five Thousand One Hundred Sixteen 

Only) has been availed under the Integrated Goods & Services 

Tax Act, 2017 („IGST Act‟); 

c) That the Director of Revenue Intelligence (DRI), Kolkata 

intercepted export documents relating to a live consignment vidé 

shipping bill No. 9551237 dated 11.12.2018 in the name of M/s